A set of non-standard lights, located along the south Right-of-Way line of West Norris Street and along the west
Right-of-Way line of North 13th Street, in two (2) parts.

Part 1:
From a point approximately six feet (6’-0”) east of the North 13th Street west Right-of-Way line to a point
approximately two hundred four feet (204’-0”) farther west and encroaching into the south footway of West
Norris Street along a centerline approximately two feet (2’-0”) south of the south curb line of West Norris
Street.

Part 2:
From a point approximately eight feet (8’-0”) north of the West Norris Street south Right-of-Way line to a point
approximately four hundred ninety-six feet (496’-0”) farther south and encroaching into the west footway of
North 13th Street along a centerline approximately ten feet (10’-0”) west of the west curb line of North 13th
Street.

A minimum six feet (6’-0”) on West Norris Street and five feet (5’-0”) on North 13th Street of clear passable